Client/Matter No. 8017/16						
REC	ORDATION F	ORM COV	ER SHEET		121M 3	
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac Name of conveying Party(ies)/Execut	se record the a	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below: 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):				
Traine of conveying marty(les)/Execut	ion Date:	2. Name	and Address o	f receiving Par	ty(ies):	
AKIYOSHI KOMINE/DECEMBER 12, 2006 MITSUNOBU OKAMOTO/DECEMBER 12, 2006		Name:	YAI	YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP.		
		Address:		5 Nishikanagaw		
			Kar	iagawa-ku, Yok	ohama-shi,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	City:	['] Kan	nagawa			
☐ Yes ⊠ No		221	-0822			
		Country:	JAP	AN		
		Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s):December 12, 2006				,, <u></u>		
⊠ Assignment	Change of Name	, г	7 F			
		; L			rmatory License	
_ *			Joint Researc	h A gree ment		
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Other						
4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/592,796		B. Paten		a new applicat	ion.	
5. Name and address of party to whom	tional numbers atta					
correspondence concerning documen mailed:	t should be	o. rotarnur	nber of applicatio	ns and patents i	nvolved: <u>1</u>	
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & P.O. BOX 10395	LIONE	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
CHICAGO, IL 60610	ŀ	☐ Authorize	ed to be charged	by credit card.		
(312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax		Authorize	ed to be charged	to Deposit Acco	ount No. 23-	
, , -		☐ Enclosed		nt interest not a	ffecting title)	
			t Information:		mosting mey	
		a. Credit	Card: Last 4 Nu	mhare		
			Expiration			
		Accour	e fee and/or any [nt Number: zed User Name:	23-1925	Deposit Gilson & Lione	
9. Signature: John & Bride	uld	Janua	ery 17, 2007		<u> </u>	
(/ Signature			Date		_	
Joshua E. Garfield, Reg. No			ages including o			
Name of Person Si	gning	sheet, att	achments, and d	ocuments: 3		

Case No. <u>8017/16</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Akiyoshi Komine and Mitsunobu Okamoto, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled LIQUID FILTRATION DEVICE, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on November 3, 2006 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/592,796;

WHEREAS, YAMASHIN-FILTER CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 11-5 Nishikanagawa 1-chome, Kanagawaku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0822 Japan, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignce, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and

PATENT REEL: 018783 FRAME: 0488 patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:	Dec. 12. 2006	akiyoshi Komine
WITNESSED:		Akiyoshi Komine
DATE:	Dec. 12.2006	- Kanji Ando
DATE:	Dec. 12, 2006	Noboyoki Kitajima
DATE: WITNESSED:	Dec. 12, 2006	Mitsunobu Okamoto- Mitsunobu Okamoto
DATE:	Dec. 12, 2006	Kanji Ando
DATE:	Dec. 12.2006	1/-1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1